## PRIVACY POLICY

The Company maintains a strong commitment to protecting the privacy of our customers and IMPs and their personal information. "Personal Information" means any information about an identifiable individual other than business contact information. We protect that information. Unauthorized disclosure or access of personal information, including but not limited to account information or unique identification number, is a violation of the Company's Privacy Policy and is strictly prohibited.

What do we do with the information you provide?

We may ask you to give us a contact and demographic information when you register. We use this information to send our customers and IMPs' like you information about the Site or Services. We also use this information to contact you online and offline when needed.

What do we do with your IP address and cookies?

We use your IP address to help diagnose our server problems and administer our website. Your IP address gathers broad demographic information and is stored as a partial identifier. When applicable, We use cookies to deliver content specific to your interests and, when appropriate, save your password so you don't have to re-enter it each time you visit our Site. You may set your browser to refuse cookies. If you make that choice, please understand that you may not be eligible for any specials and promotions we may offer our Site's users.

- (a) The IMP acknowledges that during the course of the performance of this Agreement, he or she will be provided or will be exposed to or will have access to personal information and that such personal information is confidential. The IMP agrees that such Personal Information will be collected, used, and disclosed only for the purposes for which it was collected and only concerning the provision of the Company's services or products or this Agreement. The IMP will safeguard such Personal Information by appropriate means and not, other than as required concerning the provision of the Company's services or products, disclose, transfer, sell, assign, publish or otherwise make available any Personal Information for their use or the use of any other third party except where disclosure may be required to comply with a subpoena, warrant, or court order, or if requested by a government institution which has the lawful authority to obtain the Personal Information, or if otherwise required by law.
- (b) Upon a reasonable request, the IMP shall provide the Company access to and the right to inspect, any or all Personal Information collected, used or disclosed by the IMP during the course of the Agreement;
- (c) The IMP shall, at the prior written request of the Company, promptly return any Personal Information and all copies thereof in any form whatsoever under their power or

control to the Company, and delete or destroy the personal information from all retrieval systems and databases as directed by the Company and furnish to the Company a certificate by the IMP or its legal representative that the deletion or destruction has occurred.

- (d) The IMP agrees to co-operate with the Company in any regulatory investigation or any internal investigation regarding any alleged privacy breach or complaint.
- (e) To ensure the unique integrity of customer and IMPs' personal information and to protect all positions from unauthorized access, the Company asks that all customers and IMPs adhere to the following procedures:

Only new Customers and IMPs shall complete the online Agreement.

Customer and IMPs' account information and passwords should not be accessed by or provided to anyone but the IMP whose email appears on the Agreement.

## Conclusion

All outlined in this document are intended to protect the Binary Torrent opportunity for all involved. Please follow the Terms and Conditions set forth here to ensure that you comply.

Please note that any infraction of these rules and regulations may result in suspension or immediate deactivation/termination of your status as a Binary Torrent IMP.

It is the goal of the Company to introduce our publishing rights to as many customers as possible with the purpose in mind of offering them an easy alternative to write their own story. Coupled with this is our desire to help others achieve financial rewards for being involved with us as an IMP.

The Company desires to develop a long-term, stable mutual respect, trust, and integrity with our customers and IMPs. By assisting our IMPs in achieving their goals and dreams, the Company's goal of establishing a long-lasting team will be realized.